#### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

Christopher Gleason, Candidate for Supervisor of Elections. Pinellas County, Elector, Citizen, and Taxpayer,

Plaintiff.

vs.

Case No.: 24-003995-CI PRIORITY HEARING REQUESTED PER FLA. STAT. § 102.168

Julie Marcus, in her official capacity as Supervisor of Elections for Pinellas County, in her capacity as incumbent candidate for Supervisor of Elections, Pinellas County

and Pinellas County Canvassing Board,

Defendants.		

#### **SUMMONS**

THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

To each Sheriff of the State:

YOU ARE COMMANDED to serve this summons and a copy of the complaint or petition in this action on defendant: Pinellas County Canvassing Board, in their official capacity as the County Canvassing Board for Pinellas County Florida.

Each defendant is required to serve written defenses to the complaint or petition on plaintiff, whose address is: 1628 SAND KEY ESTATES COURT, CLEARWATER FL 33767 within 20 days\* after service of this summons on that defendant, exclusive of the day of service, and to file the original of the defenses with the clerk of this court either before service on plaintiff's attorney or immediately thereafter. If a defendant fails to do so, a default will be entered against that defendant for the relief demanded in the complaint or petition.

Dated on: <u>a</u> 6 / 2024

, Clerk of the Court

By: Miole Mahavey

As Deputy Clerk

### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

Christopher Gleason, Candidate for Supervisor of Elections, Pinellas County, Elector, Citizen, and Taxpayer,	
Plaintiff,	
VS.	Case No.: PRIORITY HEARING REQUESTED PER FLA. STAT. § 102.168
Julie Marcus, in her official capacity as Supervisor of Elections for Pinellas County, in her capacity as incumbent candidate for Supervisor of Elections, Pinellas County	
and Pinellas County Canvassing Board,	
Defendants/	
<u>SUMMONS</u>	
THE STATE OF FLORIDA:	
To each Sheriff of the State:	
YOU ARE COMMANDED to serve this summons and a cation on defendant: Pinellas County Canvassing Board, in Canvassing Board for Pinellas County Florida.	
Each defendant is required to serve written defenses to the plaintiff, whose address is: 1628 SAND KEY ESTATES of within 20 days* after service of this summons on that defeand to file the original of the defenses with the clerk of this plaintiff's attorney or immediately thereafter. If a defendate entered against that defendant for the relief demanded in the	court, clearwater FL 33767 endant, exclusive of the day of service, is court either before service on nt fails to do so, a default will be
Dated on:	, Clerk of the Court
	By:
	As Deputy Clerk

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

Christopher Gleason, Candidate for Supervisor of Elections, Pinellas County, Elector, Citizen, and Taxpayer,	
Plaintiff,	
Vs.	Case No.:
	PRIORITY HEARING REQUESTED PER FLA. STAT. § 102.168
Julie Marcus, in her official capacity as Supervisor of Elections for Pinellas County, in her capacity as incumbent candidate for Supervisor of Elections, Pinellas County	
and Pinellas County Canvassing Board,	•
Defendants.	
SUMMON	<u>s</u>
THE STATE OF FLORIDA:	
To each Sheriff of the State:	
YOU ARE COMMANDED to serve this summons and action on defendant: Pinellas County Canvassing Board Canvassing Board for Pinellas County Florida.	
Each defendant is required to serve written defenses to plaintiff, whose address is: 1628 SAND KEY ESTATE within 20 days* after service of this summons on that cand to file the original of the defenses with the clerk of plaintiff's attorney or immediately thereafter. If a deferentered against that defendant for the relief demanded in	ES COURT, CLEARWATER FL 33767 defendant, exclusive of the day of service, this court either before service on adant fails to do so, a default will be
Dated on:	, Clerk of the Court
	By:
	As Deputy Clerk

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

Christopher Gleason, Candidate for Supervisor of Elections, Pinellas County, Elector, Citizen, and Taxpayer,			
Plaintiff,			
vs.	Case No.:		
Julie Marcus, in her official capacity as Supervisor of Elections for Pinellas County, in her capacity as incumbent candidate for Supervisor of Elections, Pinellas County	· ·		
and Pinellas County Canvassing Board,			
Defendants.			
SUMMONS			
THE STATE OF FLORIDA:			
To each Sheriff of the State:			
YOU ARE COMMANDED to serve this summons and a action on defendant: Pinellas County Canvassing Board, in Canvassing Board for Pinellas County Florida.			
Each defendant is required to serve written defenses to the plaintiff, whose address is: 1628 SAND KEY ESTATES within 20 days* after service of this summons on that defe and to file the original of the defenses with the clerk of this plaintiff's attorney or immediately thereafter. If a defenda entered against that defendant for the relief demanded in the	court, clearwater FL 33767 endant, exclusive of the day of service, is court either before service on nt fails to do so, a default will be		
Dated on:	, Clerk of the Court		
	By:		
	As Deputy Clerk		

# IN THE COUNTY/CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO: 24-3998
DIVISION:
DESIGNATION OF E-MAIL ADDRESS FOR A PARTY NOT REPRESENTED BY AN ATTORNEY [FORM 2.602]
Pursuant to Fla. R. Gen. Prac. & Jud. Admin. 2.516(b)(1)(C), I, Christopher 6 (et al., designate the e-mail address(es) below for electronic service of all documents related to this case.
By completing this form, I am authorizing the court, clerk of court, and all parties to send copies of notices, orders, judgments, motions, pleadings, or other written communications to me by e- mail or through the Florida Courts E-filing Portal.
I understand that I must keep the clerk's office and any opposing party or parties notified of my current mailing address or e-mail address. I will file a written notice with the clerk if my mailing address or e-mail address changes again.
Designated e-mail address: GLEASON FOR PINELLASO GMHIL. COM
Designated e-mail address: GLEASON FOR PINELLAS @ GMHIL. COM  Secondary designated e-mail address(es), if any: CPGLEASON 72 @ GHAIL.COM
I certify that a copy has been furnished on, bye-mail,delivery,mail [choose one] to: Clerk of Court for Pinellas County, and to:
(insert name(s) and address(es)
(insert name(s) and address(es))
Signature:
Printed Name: L'ARIS TOPKEN GLETTON
E-mail address: GLEASON FOR PINELLAS @ 6MAIL.COM
Address: 1628 SAWD KEY ESTATES COURT, CLEAWATER, FL 33767
Phone number: 727 - 480 - 7 059

REV:11/10/2022 FORM 2.602

erija). Serija